## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| FACHHOCHSCHULE KIEL | 04/23/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ZYLUM BETEILIGUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH & CO. PATENTE II KG |  |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | Berliner Str. 1  |  |
| Internal Address: | D-12529 Schonefeld                                     |  |
| City:             | Waltersdorf  |  |
| State/Country:    | GERMANY  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7028558 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (727)545-1595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7275460660

Correspondent Name: Frank Liebenow

Address Line 1: 11199 69th Street North
Address Line 2: LARSON & LARSON, PA
Address Line 4: Largo, FLORIDA 33773-5504

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 195.50

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn A. Raffin

Total Attachments: 2

source=195\_50\_Reassignment#page1.tif source=195\_50\_Reassignment#page2.tif

0.00

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0382 Practitioner's Docket No. 195.50

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights For: U.S. Patent By: Assignor

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNOR:

## FACHHOCHSCHULE KIEL

Sokratesstr. 1, D-24149
Kiel, Republic of Germany
Country of Formation: Republic of Germany

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

# ZYLUM BETEILIGUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH & CO. PATENTE II KG

Berliner Str. 1
D-12529 Schonefeld
Waltersdorf, Republic of Germany
Country of Formation: Republic of Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# METHOD FOR MEASURING A MEDIUM THAT FLOWS THROUGH A MEASURING TUBE

and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 7,028,558, issued on April 18, 2006, and any legal equivalent, including the right to claim priority, in and to, all Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0383 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers for said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 23. day of March,

FACHHOCHSCHULE KIEL

Signature:

FACHHOCHSCHULE KIEL University of Applied Sciences

Der Kanzler

Printed Name:

Klaus-Michael Heinze
Sokratesplatz 1, 24149 Kiel

Telefon: 0431 210-1300

Telefax: 0431 210-1903

Title:

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0384